Confidentiality Requested:

[OYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

KOLAR Document ID: 1660213

Form ACO-1

January 2018

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 3273

Name: Herman L. Loeb, LLC

Address 1: PO BOX 838

API No.: 15-097-21862-00-00

Spot Description:
_NE.NE-SW.NE Sec. 17 Twp. 28 S R. 20

_JEast[0] West
1325 Feetfrom O] North/ [ ] South Line of Section

Address 2:
City: LAWRENCEVILLE State: 'L zip: 62439 0838
Contact Person: _Jesse Middagh
Phone: (618 ) 943-2227
CONTRAGTOR: License # 2142
Name: Sterling Drilling Company
Wellsite Geologist: Jon D. Christensen
Purchaser: NA
Designate Type of Completion:
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover
[ ] Qil [ ] wsw [ ] swD
[ ] Gas O] DH [ ] EOR
L] oG ] Gsw

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp.Date: ~ Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to EOR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] PlugBack [ | Liner [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] EOR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

07/01/2022 07/11/2022 07/12/2022

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

1459 Feet from [O] East / [ ] West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

OIne [INw [Jse [sw

GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

(e.9. XX.XXXXX)

(e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County:_Kiowa
Lease Name: EAGLE CANYON

Well #: 1-17

Field Name: __ Wildcat

Producing Formation: Dry Hole

Elevation: Ground:2318 Kelly Bushing: _ 2331

Total Vertical Depth: 5050 Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 595 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [OJNo
If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

ppm Fluid volume: 125 bbls

Dewatering method used: _Hauled to Disposal

Chloride content; 5800

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: __Herman L. Loeb LLC

Lease Name: Sampson SWD 2-19 | jcense #; 3273

[ ]East[ 0] West

Sec. 19 S. R._18

D31779.0

QuarterNW

County: _Kiowa

Twp. 27

Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

[ ] confidentiality Requested
08/12/2022

D Confidential Rel Date: 08/11/2024

@ Wireline Log Received @ Drill Stem Tests Received
Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received

[ ] uIC Distribution

ALT )1 [ Jn [ ] Approved by: P2vid Beforl pape. 08/18/2022




KOLAR Document ID: 1660213

Page Two
Operator Name: Herman L. Loeb, LLC Lease Name: EAGLE CANYON Well #: 1-17
sec. 17 Twp28 s R.20 [ ]East [T] West County: _Kiowa

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [B]Yes [ |No [0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
ame To atu
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Olves [ INo G Attdthed R
Cores Taken Llves [PINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
Geologist Report / Mud Logs [O]Yes [ |No
List All E. Logs Run:
Attached

CASING RECORD  [7] New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 24.0 595 Hurricane 400 See Tkt WP3003

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing _
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
1. Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
2. Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
3. Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Date of first Production/Injection or Resumed Production/ Producing Method:
Injection: [ JFlowing [ |Pumping [ |GasLit [ |Other (Explain)

Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours

DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
To Bottom
[ Jvented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole [ ] Per. [ ] bually Comp. [ Commingled P
(If vented, Submit ACO-18) (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
Shots Per Perforation Perforation Bridge Plug Bridge Plug Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record
Foot Top Bottom Type Set At (Amount and Kind of Material Used)

TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator Herman L. Loeb, LLC
Well Name EAGLE CANYON 1-17
Doc ID 1660213

All Electric Logs Run

Duel Induction
Neutron Density PE

Microlog

Sonic




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator Herman L. Loeb, LLC

Well Name EAGLE CANYON 1-17

Doc ID 1660213

Tops
N N =
Anhydrite 1297 1034
Heebner Shale 4151 -1820
Lansing A 4310 -1979
Lansing B 4336 -2005
Lansing KCH 4492 -2161
KCJ 4611 -2280
BKC 4721 -2390
Miss Spergen LS 4940 -2609
Spergen Dol 4956 -2625




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Herman L. Loeb, LLC
Well Name EAGLE CANYON 1-17
Doc ID 1660213

Casing

8.625 24.0 595 Hurricane (400 See Tkt

Surface 12.25
WP3003




LITHOLOGY STRIP LOG

WellSight Systems
Scale 1:240 (5"=100") Imperial

Well Name: Eagle Canyon #1-17
Location: 1325' FNL & 1459' FEL, Sec. 17-T28S-R20W, Kiowa Co., KS.
Licence Number: 15-097-21862-00-00 Region: Wildcat
Spud Date: 7/01/2022 Drilling Completed: 7/11/2022
Surface Coordinates: 1325' FNL & 1459’ FEL, Sec. 17-T28S-R20W

Bottom Hole Same as Above
Coordinates:
Ground Elevation (ft): 2318’ K.B. Elevation (ft): 2331’
Logged Interval (ft): 3450 To: 5050’ Total Depth (ft): 5050
Formation: Mississippian at Total Depth
Type of Drilling Fluid: Freshwater/Gel to 3418'; Chemical Gel 3418’ to 5050’
Printed by MUD.LOG from WellSight Systems 1-800-447-1534 www.WellSight.com

OPERATOR
Company: Herman L. Loeb, LLC.

Address: P.O. Box 838
Lawrenceville, IL. 62439-0838

GEOLOGIST

Name: Jon D. Christensen
Company: Consulting Petroleum Geologist
Address: 277 S. Maple Dunes Ct.
Wichita, KS. 67235-7500

Cores
None Taken

DSTs

DST #1(Lansing 'B' zone) 4342' - 4360'(Corrected Depths to Log) Test Times 30"-60"-45"-90" IFP Strong BOB
Blow in 14 Min. Built to 18", no Blowback on ISI; FFP Strong BOB Blow in 1 Min. Built to 45", no Blowback on
FSI; REC: 941' GIP, 10' CO(36 Deg. API), 60' OCM(10%0, 90%M), NO WATER; IFP 27-31#, ISIP 1205#, FFP
28-44i#, FSIP 1143#, IHP 2106#, FHP 2065#, BHT 110 Deg. F.




Comments

6/30/22 MIRU Sterling Drilling Co. Rig #5; 7/1/22 Spud at 9:45 AM.; 7/2/22 TD. 599' - WOC; 7/3 - 7/4/22 TD. 599'
Shut Down for Holiday; 7/5/22 TD. 599' Resume Drilling Operations; 7/6/22 Drilling at 1455'; 7/7/22 Drilling at
2928'; 7/8/22 Drilling at 3995'; 7/9/22 TD. 4362' - DST #1; 7/10/22 Drilling at 4603'; 7/11/22 Drilling at 4884";
7/12/22 RTD. 5050', Logging well(ELI Wireline) LTD. 5050'; 7/13/22 Plugging well completed 7:15 AM. at RTD.
5050'.

Set new 8 5/8"(24#) Surface Casing at 595' KB. with 400 sacks cement(Hurricane Cementing Services).
Cement did Circulate. PD. at 2:45 AM. 7/2/22.

Surveys: 0.6 Deg. at 599'(Surface Casing)(NOTE: Teledrift System used for Surveys); 0.1 Deg. at 835'; 0.6 Deg.
at 1218'; 0.9 Deg. at 1792'; 1.5 Deg. at 2397'; 1.3 Deg. at 2908'; 0.8 Deg. at 3577'; 1.4 Deg. at 3964'; 2.1 Deg. at
4247'; 1.4 Deg. at 4362'(DST #1); 1.2 Deg. at 4597'; 0.4 Deg. at 4789'; 0.2 Deg. at 5050' RTD.

Pipe Strap at 4362'(DST #1): Strap 2.06' Short to the Board, no correction made to Board.
NOTE: After DST #1 at 4362, a Button Bit was used to drill the Eagle Canyon #1-17 well to Total Depth.

After review of the ELI Wireline Logs, DST and Sample data, the operator elected to Plug and Abandon the
Eagle Canyon #1-17 on 7/13/2022 due to the lack of commercial quantites of hydrocarbons.

LOG TOPS: Anhydrite 1297(+1034), Chase 2554(-223), Stotler Lmst. 3473(-1142), Howard 3669(-1338), Heebner
Shale 4151(-1820), Toronto 4166(-1835), Brown Lmst. 4301(-1970), Lansing 'A' 4310(-1979), Lansing 'B'
4336(-2005), L/KC 'H' 4492(-2161), KC 'J' zone 4611(-2280), Stark Shale 4641(-2310), Hertha 4684(-2353), Base
Kansas City 4721(-2390), Marmaton 4732(-2401), Pawnee 4812(-2481), Cherokee Shale 4858(-2527), Base
Cherokee Lmst. 4917(-2586), Miss. Spergen Lmst. 4940(-2609), Spergen Dolomite 4956(-2625).

NOTE: Portions of this log were shifted upward by 1' to 2' for correlation with the ELI Logs.

ROCK TYPES
Gyp
(— |gne
Lmst
Meta

ACCESSORIES

Gyp FOSSIL
Hvymin =l Algae
Kaol Amph
Marl Belm
MinxI| Bioclst
Nodule Brach
Phos Bryozoa
Pyr Cephal STRINGER
Salt Coral Anhy
Sandy Crin =1 Arg
Silt Echin Bent
sil Fish == Coal
Sulphur Foram = pol
Tuff Fossil Gyp
Gastro Ls
Oolite Mrst

INERAL
Anhy
Arggrn
Arg
Bent
Bit
Brecfrag
Calc
Carb
Chtdk
Chtlt
Dol
Feldspar
Ferrpel
Ferr
Glau

Pelec
Pellet
Pisolite
Plant
Strom

[&] [s] (%] (=] [4] @]

Boundst
Chalky
Cryxin
Earthy
FinexIn
Grainst
Lithogr
Microxin
Mudst
Packst
Wackest

K[ B B [E = B E F E F B E

0] [o] & E @[] H{@] =] R [z]=
IBEECERE oy

(=] B [ (2] (2] ] ] (7] [@ ][] ] (4] (W]




OTHER SYMBOLS
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conn o —c—"r=] |interxIn/interpart por, minor chalky mtx, no stn or odor, SN
— NE==—==0L 1
T = 8 T T —
- I an = ! SH; blk, carb ip, blocky, trc gas 0.35 Unit IncHﬁf i
3= — — E —Shale =
s ——*"4 |K.C.'J' ZONE 4611(-2280) -Extractor plugged
,'!Iﬁgg(oémﬁf «E==r=r= |LM;wh, off wh, buff, fxin to finely granular, fair -L?ﬂ':a‘ie filter !’I""‘Sh
‘;I’i s 63 Wt. 9.4 P Eg = interpart/p-p por, occ chalky mtx, rare foss mat, no s B
- WL 9.6 Cl 8300 5 fluor, no stn or odor, no vis gas bubbles, barren =S
~~|—PH 105 LCM 14— SN
conn LM; tan to It brn, hd, foss ip - well cem, scat gy to brn 1) / L"'\
[ cht, no vis por, ns. NS Ty }
\f\j SH; med gy, trc dk gy/ blk, platy By / ()
- — N2 A\
L STARK SHALE 4641(-2310) C T Ty (
— e — . |35 Unit Incr.
}-’ T T SH; blk, carb ip, platy, trc gas [ Shale-——=T5 |- T
— o OIWIARNE ACAOI ND4™\ t ."L‘Huz (
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LM; off wh, tan - buff, foss, partly oolitic, scat gy to off
wh cht, fair interpart por, rare oomoldic por, It yel min
fluor, no stn or odor, no sample shows

LM; med brn, hd, micritic, very cherty ip, tite

SH; med dk gy, some blk, platy
HERTHA 4684(-2353)

LM; tan to cream, fxin, most tite, It to med yel min fluor,
trc interxin por, no vis stn/no odor

LM; off wh, It brn, foss - finely pelletal, fair interpart
w/some p-p por, few gas bubbles, It yel fluor, no odor,
no oil stn, minor chalky mtx, weak sample show(gas
only)

LM; med to dk brn, hd, blocky, scat pyr, interbdd dk brn
to smoky gy cht, no vis por, tite

BASE KANSAS CITY 4721(-2390)
SH; grn, gy grn, silty ip.
SH; varic, maroon, blk, fiss

MARMATON 4732(-2401)

LM; tan to cream, buff, foss ip, well cem, occ It gy cht,
no vis por, dull yel fluor, ns.

LM; off wh, tan, buff, dense, micritic, blocky, tite

SH; grn, gy grn, platy, foss ip.

LM; tan to buff, off wh, micritic, blocky, interbdd
amber/org cht, ns.

ALTAMONT 4774(-2443)

LM; tan to cream, buff, most dense, micritic, trc fracs
witre blk dead oil/gilsonite, dull yel fluor, no live shows

LM; tan to buff, It brn, hd, blocky, scat off wh to gy cht,
no vis por, no fluor, n.s

SH; dk gy, blk, platy, occ pyr
PAWNEE 4812(-2481)

LM; tan to It brn, buff, blocky, trc calc fld fracs, no other
vis por, scat off wh cht, dull yel min fluor, ns.

LM; med to dk brn, hd, blocky, tite

LABETTE SHALE 4838(-2507)
SH; blk, carb, gassy, pyr ip.

SH; med gy grn, foss, firm

LM; med brn, foss, most well cem, trc poor interpart
por, scat It yel fluor, no vis stn, no odor, no apparent
gas kick

CHEROKEE SHALE 4858(-2527)
SH; blk, carb ip, platy, trc gas, pyr ip.
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I T |LM; 1 - e
I e —— LM; It to me(_i brn, occ gy brn, argil ip, most aense — TS
= —r————— |blocky, no vis por, no fluor, ns. — T H
v — e —— [ Recycle| >~
==t R | i gy-bik,platy £
<] c:onr. F : : LM; It to med brn, fxIn, fair interxin por, scat fracs, med 80 Unit Incr.
ﬂi == *E=—"——"* | to brite yel fluor, SSFO, fair odor, gd cut, trc gas 'Poss. Show
_—-MudCo. Mud —— bubbles | I \Z

[
—Check at 4891" — BRI
¢VIS 65 Wt. 9.1 ﬁ SH; blk, carb, pyr ip, gassy —120 Unit Incr.i |

\\4('_/

—‘Iivl-ll- 18 1.80(:](?&03#— . : : I : LM; It brn, most dense-micritic, poor to fair p-p and vug —S?alﬁ £ 4
; S =———c——{" | por, trc blk hvy oil stn, dull yel fluor, no live shows 60 Unit Incr.o
< T =1 = ——— - S
— - — N D AN
= =ce——"o=| |LM; It to med brn, rare well cem foss mat, scat gy cht, [ Recycle | \
> 7 =———- |no vis por, no fluor, ns. S
=— conn — sSE=== £ S
— “ BASE CHEROKEE LMST. 4917(-2586) pe - '/
L =] ~—__— | SH; blk, varic, silty ip. i \
] ee———= | LM; It gy, brn, nodular ip, trc cht, tite kS 9
- ——
<, — . vari T & N
S — SH; varic, maroon, grn, silty ip, tre clr f gr gtz ss \P - “
\
’ . oo, CONGL; weath nodular grn Imst, cht, tite R/ 3\
> ] MISS. SPERGEN 4940(-2609) (. §
LM; wh, off wh, med to cse xIn, occ glau, chalky soft L {
A mitx, dull yel min fluor, no vis por, no stn or odor, cherty 5 ]
> CFS. at 4948' o ip, no gas kick, no shows ™ S ~
5 § LM; wh, off wh, med to cse xIn, chalky ip, scat glau, tite, 2N
ns. H’\E
> ;
WOB 42K SPERGEN DOLOMITE 4956(-2625) 90 Unit Incr {
PP 1050# DOL,; tan to It brn, sucrosic, Imy, poor interxin wirare  [Poss. Show 2 VZ
— SPM 65 vug por, glau ip, interbdd tite dolomitic Imst, fairly tite I HA'\ 3
3 RPM 66 dolomite, no vis stn, questionable gas bubbles, 30 Unit Incr. N
N STRONG SULFUR ODOR - POSSIBLE H2S [ Poss. Show: ’
S\ B
- q
4 1
_conn L <
LM; med gy, gy brn, dolomitic ip, most dense, blocky, R |
—‘\’ rare transl cht/qtz xtals, no vis por, no fluor, ns. y
< A)
= “"
{ DOL; It gy, cherty ip, foss, poss fracs, no fluor, no stn A}\
> or odor, ns.
= : 4
OP | 1 T
‘\’ 5 5 © DOL; It brn, sucrosic, cherty, tite 5 <~\ “—ﬁ'—m
conn E CHT; wh, off wh, It gy, foss ip, some spicular, most
= aps | |fresh, rare trip cht, fracs w/some vug por, no fluor, no )
Faa stn or odor, occ clr to opaque gtz xtals, ns. g /
o L {
i th ~
- J
DOL; tan to med brn, cherty, pyr ip, tite S | i
KIS
21 IRYEA
CHT; wh, It gy, fresh, blocky, poss fracs, ns. S -
" conn DOL LMST; It to med brn, Imy, occ pyr, cherty, no vis SSnisEs
Putia por, no fluor, ns. T
CFS. at RTD. S N
n
RTD. 5050' at 6:30 PM. 7/11/2022
LTD. 5050’ at 2:45 AM. 7/12/2022
ELI Wireline: DIL, NEU/DEN w/PE,
Microlog, Sonic
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RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For: Herman L. Loeb LLC

PO Box 838
Lawrenceuville, IL 62439

ATTN: Jon Christensen

Eagle Canyon #1-17

17-28S-20W Kiowa,KS
Start Date:  2022.07.09 @ 02:25:00
End Date:  2022.07.09 @ 11:22:47
Job Ticket #: 68903 DST#: 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2022.07.15 @ 10:38:53
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RILOBITE
| TESTING, e

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Herman L. Loeb LLC

PO Box 838
Law renceville, IL 62439

ATIN: Jon Christensen

17-28S-20W Kiowa,KS

Eagle Canyon #1-17
Job Ticket: 68903 DST#:1

Test Start: 2022.07.09 @ 02:25:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC D

Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB)
Time Tool Opened: 04:55:02

Time Test Ended: 11:22:47

Interval: 4344.00 ft (KB) To 4362.00 ft (KB) (TVD)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Chris Hagman
Unit No: 69

Reference Hevations: 2331.00 ft (KB)

Total Depth: 4362.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2318.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 13.00 ft
Serial #: 8672 Inside
Press @RunDepth: 44 28 psig @ 4346.00 ft (KB) Capacity: psig
Start Date: 2022.07.09 End Date: 2022.07.09 Last Calib.: 2022.07.09
Start Time: 02:25:01 End Time: 11:22:47 Time On Btm: 2022.07.09 @ 04:49:17
Time Off Btm: 2022.07.09 @ 08:50:32
TEST COMMENT: IF: 30 min., BOB 14 min., strong building blow, 18"
IS 60 min., no blow back
FF: 45 min., BOB 1 min., strong building blow , 45"
FSI: 90 min., no blow back
PRESSURE SUMMARY
Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
(Min.) (psig) (deg F)
0| 2106.25 107.04 | Initial Hydro-static
- 6 26.90 106.13 | Open To Flow (1)
i 36 31.02 107.96 | Shut-In(1)
em B 98 | 1204.64 108.92 | End Shut-In(1)
H % 99 27.57 108.69 | Open To Flow (2)
§ = % 148 44.28 108.98 | Shut-In(2)
L oo | H 240 | 1143.07 110.13 | End Shut-In(2)
- 1 2 242 | 2065.01 110.43 | Final Hydro-static
Iy
"INP | [ T
s - ”
9 Sl Al b i e (Haum) -
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
10.00 100%0 0.05
60.00 SOCM 10%0, 90%M 0.30
0.00 941' GIP 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 68903

Printed: 2022.07.15 @ 10:38:53




"% DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

)\ LRILOBITE
| | ESTING, e

Herman L. Loeb LLC

PO Box 838
Law renceville, IL 62439

AL
" -':'-n I I-IHI'IT"
= S

ATIN: Jon Christensen

17-28S-20W Kiowa,KS

Eagle Canyon #1-17
Job Ticket: 68903 DST#:1

Test Start: 2022.07.09 @ 02:25:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC D
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 04:55:02 Tester: Chris Hagman
Time Test Ended: 11:22:47 Unit No: 69
Interval: 4344.00 ft (KB) To 4362.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2331.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4362.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2318.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 13.00 ft
Serial #: 6751 Outside
Press @RunDepth: psig @ 4346.00 ft (KB) Capacity: psig
Start Date: 2022.07.09 End Date: 2022.07.09 Last Calib.: 1899.12.30
Start Time: 02:27:01 End Time: 11:24:47 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF: 30 min., BOB 14 min., strong building blow, 18"
IS 60 min., no blow back
FF: 45 min., BOB 1 min., strong building blow , 45"
FSI: 90 min., no blow back
Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
- e o Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
(Min.) (psig) | (degF)
1 ; -
£ }{ g f ‘E\A i
o g/J/
LR ) o] au o Time (Haus) e
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
10.00 100%0 0.05
60.00 SOCM 10%0, 90%M 0.30
0.00 941' GIP 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 68903

Printed: 2022.07.15 @ 10:38:53
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

TOOL DIAGRAM

Herman L. Loeb LLC

PO Box 838
Law renceville, IL 62439

ATIN: Jon Christensen

17-28S-20W Kiowa,KS

Eagle Canyon #1-17

Job Ticket: 68903

DST#:1

Test Start: 2022.07.09 @ 02:25:00

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length: 4109.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume:

Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume:

Drill Collar: Length:  210.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume:
Total Volume:

Drill Fipe Above KB: 5.00 ft

Depth to Top Packer: 4344.00 ft

Depth to Bottom Packer: ft

Interval betw een Packers: 18.00 ft

Tool Length: 48.00 ft

Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

57.64 bbl Tool Weight:
0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer:
1.03 bbl Weight to Pull Loose:
58.67 bbl Tool Chased
String Weight: Initial

Final

2000.00 Ib
20000.00 Ib
80000.00 Ib

0.00 ft
70000.00 Ib
70000.00 Ib

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Shut In Tool 5.00 4319.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4324.00

Isolator Sub 3.00 4327.00

Jars 5.00 4332.00

Safety Joint 3.00 4335.00

Packer 5.00 4340.00 30.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4344.00

Stubb 1.00 4345.00

Perforations 1.00 4346.00

Recorder 0.00 8672 Inside 4346.00

Recorder 0.00 6751 Outside  4346.00

Pickup sub perf 5.00 4351.00

Perforations 8.00 4359.00

Bullnose 3.00 4362.00 18.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 48.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 68903

Printed: 2022.07.15 @ 10:38:53
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

Herman L. Loeb LLC

INC

PO Box 838
Law renceville, IL 62439

ATIN: Jon Christensen

17-28S-20W Kiowa,KS

Eagle Canyon #1-17
Job Ticket: 68903 DST#:1

Test Start: 2022.07.09 @ 02:25:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 36deg AM
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 60.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 9.58 in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 5800.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
10.00 [ 100%0O 0.049
60.00 [ SOCM10%0, 90%M 0.295
0.00 | 941'GIP 0.000
Total Length: 70.00 ft Total Volume: 0.344 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:
Recovery Comments: API=38@80=36API

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 68903 Printed: 2022.07.15 @ 10:38:53




Serial #: 8872 Inside Herman L. Loeb LLC Eagle Canyon #1-17 DST Test Mumber: 1
Pressure vs. Time
8672 Pressure 8672 Temperature
E ..
2250 = i
2000 - 1 105
1750 + .
B -+ 100
B ks i =
1500 3 ] =
=) - : | “ T-9% 3
ur -] =
o - | | o - &
3 1250 _ 2 : E
5 E | il Shut-In{2) “.”.. il \_..m.
g : “ -9 T
1000 : .. _ B a
A - | L g i
i | o, 7 4 85
750 ” h -
500 |- m 80
250 |- u 5
- ® \ +- 75
S . o), \ ]
3AM GAM SAM
9 Sat Jul 2022 Time (Hours)
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref, Mo 68903 Frinted: 2022.07.15 @ 10:38:53




Serial #: 6751 Outside Herman L. Loeb LLC Eagle Canyon #1-17 DST Test Mumber: 1
Pressure vs. Time
[ A La_
6751 Pressure 6751 Temperature
2500 _ =
N +— 110
B +— 1056
2000 3
i +— 100
i i w
—. 1500
=) I +-95 B
g 1 e
5 - T 5
| T &
o 1000 - m
E & —=— 85
500
B ! -+ 80
- £ ]
. & +— 75
0 i _ _ . I
3AM BAM SAM
9 Sat Jul 2022 Time {Hours)

Triiobite Testing, Inc

Ref, No. 68903

Frinted: 2022.07 15 @ 10:38:53




RILOBITE Test Ticket
ESTING Inc.

1515 Commerce Parkway « Hays, Kansas 67601 NO. 6 8 9 03
Well Name & No. _Sec o, (oAt on )-|17 TestNo. __J Date __7-9-22
Company ,Hefnl\»j\ {is Lo\e)}x . Lee. Elevatlon___ X33/  KB__2330) GL
Address
Co.Rep/Geo._ o) (Lin<sioA<en : Rig_Ste/// ./'Af) =
Location:Sec. __ | "2 wp XBS Rge.__ 20 (») Co. State [45
Interval Tested__ 43 5” V‘ 436 o Zone Tested _LeAsulne [
Anchor Length___ I3 Drill Pipe Run l/jQ? MudWi. _9.0
Top Packer Depth _ £ 33G Drill Collars Run _2/Q ] vis _40
Bottom Packer Depth_& S "{L/ WI. Pipe Run nJ. Vq - we_2.&
Total Depth _¢/ 34 &~ Chlerides _ S SO ppmSystem LCM_/S *

Blow Description _ZF (1 30 nin,  [OR (4 la shrone lunlabin Blad) | 155 J/\(LLS
per) T? D )
j J J‘"r\A.’k)r‘)Huk)lVCl(
CE. f“""\ .y OV l DJEW < f‘\f\‘:} kvvvla‘ll‘f‘) uob\) 3 ys v\’\CL/(.
ESZ. 90 mn. 1) blow bk

Rec__ /O Feet of 0"/ %gas 200 %oil %water %mud
Rec_ £O Feetof s/ a2 or{ %gas /O %oil Yowater 70 sumud
Rec Feet of %nas | %oil _%water “Yemud
Rec Feet of %aqas %oil %water Ymud
Rec Feet of : %gas %0il Y%water Yemud
RecTotal ") BHT _//O  Graviy 36 APIEN 34 @ () 'F Chlorides ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic U0 A B Test Lo L . 1950 T-On Location 030
(B) First Initial Flow_2) *7 p &Y Jars _ TStaned O
(C) First Final Flow _3 ] A Salety Joint ~ TOpen_OYSS
(D) Initial Shut-In__/20S O Circ Sub TPuled QYO
(E) Second Initial Flow 2153 Q Hourly Standby Tou 430
e 8. wieage. o /OO 150 Comments_&i<@ 0225
Sro®@ 0227

(G) Final Shut-In 72748 Q Sampler, o
(H) Final Hydrostatic 20<S Q Straddle /q/ EM Tool _s oa:/(

/X Shale Packer 250 O Ruined Sh?lg Packer
Initial Open __ 3O Q Extra Packer O Ruined Packer
tnitial Shut-in__ SO Q Extra Recorder Q Extra Copies
Final Flow __4'S O Day Standby Sub Total
Final Shutdn __F O O Accessibily Total___2320

Sub Total__ 2320 _ MP/DST Disc't e

Approved By Our RepresentatVd Z—— 2 ——_ ' M‘IS /"/"'-‘M e

rd e
Tritobita Testing Inc. shall not b tiable for damaged of any kind of the praperty or persannel of the one for wham a test is made, of for any loss sultered eénuined. directly or indirectly, thr&ﬁgh thausaotils
equipment, or s statements oz opinlon canceming the results of any test, taols lost or damaged in the hole shall be pald for ai cost by the party far whom tha fest Is made.

%S -¢56579
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HURRICANE SERVICES INC

Remit To:  Hurricane Services, Inc.
250 N, Water, Suite 200
Wichita, KS 67202 ’_j!\
316-303-9515
Eustomer; Invoice Date: 7122022
HERMAN L LOEB LLC Invoice #: 0361702
PO BOX 838 Lease Name: Eagle Canyon
LAWRENCEVILLE, IL 62439 Well #: 1-17 (New)
County: Kiowa, Ks
b Job Number: WP3003
AL3 7 @ . é,yg V2 District: Pratt
Date/Description HRS/QTY Rate Total
Surface Pipe 0.000 0.000 0.00
H-CON 200.000 24.000 4,800.00
Cement Pozmix 60/40 175.000 14.400 2,520.00
Calcium Chloride 516.000 0.720 371.52
Cello Flake > 50.000 1.680 84.00
Guide Shoe Reg 8 5/8" 1.000 576.000 576.00
8 5/8" Alum Baffle plate SI 1.000 144.000 144.00
8 5/8" Top rubber plug 1.000 168.000 168.00
Light Eq Mileage 45.000 2.000 90.00
Heavy Eq Mileage 90.000 4.000 360.00
Ton Mileage 810.000 1.440 1,166.40
Cement Blending & Mixing 400.000 1.344 537.60
Depth Charge 501'-1000' MDA m! 1.000 1,200.000 1,200.00
Cement Plug Container AL 1.000 240.000 240.00
Cement Data Acquisition A2 F2 [ 7 1,000 240.000 240.00
Service Supervisor i 27 202 1.000 275.000 275.00
SCANNED
SCAI -f;\‘),,,t;;T-f"_ /4/9//(& WD %é/zz\
A//;Z Total 12,772.52

7RI /2

TERMS: Net 30 days. Interest may be charged on past due invoice at rate of 1 %% per month or maximum allowed by applicable state or
federal laws. HSI has right to revoke any discounts applied in arriving at net invoice price if invoice is past due. If revoked, full invoice price

without discount plus additional sales tax, as applicable,

SALES TAX: Services performed on oil,

well information provided by the customer in identifying whether the services performed on wells qualify for exemption.

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS!

is due immediately and subject to interest charges. Customer agrees to pay all
collection costs directly or indirectly incurred by HSI in the event HSI engages a third party to pursue collection of past due invoice.
gas and water wells in Kansas are subject to sales tax, with certain exceptions. HSI relies on the



Hurricane Services, 6,
250 N, Waler St Stiite #200
Wictita, K- 67202

HERMAN LOER Ti22022
2 PRATT, K5. 17-288-20W
SURFACE FIPE § PROD 9 No B WP 3003
R ' Jnh-s'afaty_#n;alysls.-:l Discussion of Hazards & Safety Procadures.
826 LESLEY B Hard hat & [loves " Lockouy/Tagout ﬂ'_Waming-Sigr':s &-Flagging
179-524 |eurron G Hzﬁ Monitar # Eye Protection. . Required Permits o Fail Protection
161533 TRAVENG |5 safety Fotwear O Hesgiratory Pratection o Shp/Tap/Fall Hazards © Specific Job Sequenté/Expectations
p ERC/Prolective Ciothing B Additional Chemicalfdd PPE O Overhead Hazards = Muster Point/Medical Lacations
. Hearing Protection a Fire Extinguisher & additional concerms of issues noted Below
Comments
600"8.5/8" SURFACE PIPE-

LPEIS {H-Con sack. 26000 54,800,00 |

LR 8014072 Pozimix- ) sack 37RO $2,520.00
oEg . [Gakdum Chioride Ty 51806, $a71.52
nEin loetiopake .. b 50405 $64.00
FE IS |8 5/ Guida Shoe e 1.59 ' $576.00
: 8 Sia" Bafie e vEg ' 514400
s 573" fubber Plug ' ' e ea {mr ' s168.00 |
[ ight Equipment MAeage m 540 ' ' s90.00 |
Heavy Equipmanl Mi2age ) mi ERM . $3s0.06 |-
Tan Miraga : Wl a1Ean ' 81,166.40
Germent Blending & Mising Service - suck. AR $537.60
{Depth Charge: 50 1-1000" ' ' joh 148 -$1,200.00
Coment Blug Container job _ 30 : $240.00.
Cemen! Dala Asquisifion iob 108 $240.00°
Sorvide Supervisor’ day ' 1 $275.00-
515 [Garviant Pump - Houdy Service” W

i

Net: $12,772.52.
TowalTaxable |$ - | ToxRate:
Based on this job, how likely is It yiu would récommend HS1to a tolleague? | sttt vines deam certaln produets @nd services |Satd Tax: | § -
L B ued on new wells 10 ba sales fax exempl.
[ [ 1 R W Y i N o Y e Y ot O o B o I 0 | Humiceni Services refies on the cusiomer provided.
. . . wall information above fo make @ determination i
btk 1 2 3 4 § & 7 8 L] 10 Sy tkaly iervices andior produgts-are tax exempl. Total: | $ 1'2,-_,?2_ 52

HSi Representative: ZEVER LESLEY

I 3; Cash |n advance wnlass Humicano Sorvices 1m. (HSI) nasapprwed credil priny tor saie Eredil lqrms of 55t inrappmuad accounts anmlotal lvalea dust on or before the 3h day from b date of iavtice. FPast

diin accounts shall pay interasd on the baletce pasl duE al Lhir rate of 1 395 par tnonth or he it r by applicaiis slale ar fectacal Iaws_ n \hn amnt 1t s necessary b amploy mh agency andior stomay to
affeclihe colleclion, Custemir hemby agrees to pay ot fars dirncly or Indiustly 3 ir such cafiection, 1A the e\renl ihat Cuslomer’s account wih HSt becorisn definquent, HS! hes Ihe fight to revoke any discounts
previously 2ppited in ariving at net Involce price. Upan revoestion, the full invaize pdr.ewjlh:\ut discounlis lmm&r:lfalely due amg suhged 1 totiection. Prices quoted wre estimates or\hf and ate goad fur 30 duys fram tha
dateof lssua. Priging does not indude federal, state, or jogal Lazes, of toyaliies and stlad prce ndjus Astue] charges may viry d fing upon Sme; equlpman, and mater quired fo perarm thess
tarvices, Any diseounl i based un 30 days net payment ferms of caih, - DISCLAIMER NDTHIE: Tahnical deta Is presented in guoﬁ faﬂ.h bt ne mm!n!y Is stated crlm-pl]ad HEI nssumeu nn Habidty far advice or

fatlons meds g the recults fom Iho use of any. pmducf o semce The Information presented is @ besl estimaly of the actus! resulls et may be-achigeed and should ba nsed for campafison
purpom and Hal rn:hes 0 gueranies “of Tulurs production g - TRQrESErils and warants tal wee and atl assoriated’ eq.uspmenl in amemahle caridilion i0 recelve servites by HS!, Likewige, ina

prager oper il care ofallc e Exved oL ‘and p i wh'ia HSI lsan 1nr:.nhon perfcmnm servites. The dulliorestion baliw nchnowsadges tha meeipl and ascdptance of af

temisfeonditions tated abiova, Brd Hurricane haa been provideit nceurate well inforin it dated i baenble’ '

STOMER AUTHORIZATION SIGHATURE

fh; 15:202101/25
mpiv: 272-2022/06/30



TIVE

RATE’

EAGLE CANYON 117

KIOWA, KS.

17-285-20W.

1214 n

354 bhls

ft
B 5/3 n

sTAGE
PSI  BBLs

voLead :
H-CON

12,0 ppy

14.5 gal Hax
24T B e
bbs / f

0.0 kbis

88.0 bbis
200 sx

ON LOCATION- SPOT EQUIPMENT

“WE-3003

TI22022

SURFACE PIPE

60/40/2 POZNIX

14.6'pap

5.2 gall ex.

121 #' )sx

bbs /

ft

0 bhls

43,1 bhls

475 5x

11:30PM - -
12:20PM - RUM B 5/8" CASING - BAFFLE IN SHOE JT.
1:25AM)|. CASING ON BOTTOM
3:3BAM - HOGK UP TO CASING - BREAK CIRCULATION
1:45AM 5.0 oot Bol 5O | HicAHEAD
TATAMISD 3000 880 93,04 MIX 200 SKS H-CON @ 12 PPG
205AM]5.0 sooe | 4zt 1364 | MIXA75 SKS 601402 FOIMIX @ 148 PEG.
2A4AM 4384 |  SHUT DOWN- DROP T.R_PLUG FPUMPED WITH RIS PUMP
54 woo| - 1361 |  START DISPLACEMENT
4,0 6000} 300 1681 SLOWRATE
2:45nM[3.0 6200 354 2015 | PLUG LANDED ONBAFFLE
CIRCULATED 10-BEL TO PIT
CIRC. THRU JOB
WASH LiF PUMF
JOB COMPLETE,

THANKS- KEVEN AND CREW

926, Average Rals.

Total Fluld

LESLEY Avarage Pressiie
CLIFTON 179-521 4.5 bpm 400 psi 202 bbls
TRAVEND 161:533

v 15-2021/01/25
mplv: 272-2022/06/30



Kim Hovermale

= T = 3 S e ]
From: Lana Pelton
Sent: Tuesday, July 26, 2022 9:33 AM
To: Kim Hovermale
Subject: RE: MUD-CO / SERVICE MUD INC. INVOICE #0042078-IN

All these Eagle Canyon ones are OK to pay @)ELI Services, Elk Transportation, Mud-co & Hurricane Services — ugh!!

From: Kim Hovermale <Kim@I|oeboil.com>

Sent: Monday, July 25, 2022 2:57 PM

To: Lana Pelton <lana@Iloeboil.com>

Subject: MUD-CO / SERVICE MUD INC. INVOICE #0042078-IN

Lana
Would you please ask Shane to review the attached Mud-Co / Service Mud Inc. invoice and let me know if approved to

pay?

Thanks Kim



HURRICANE SERVICES INC

Remit To: Hurricane Services, Inc.
250 N. Water, Suite 200
Wichita, KS 67202
316-303-9515

Customer: Invoice Date: 7/1212022
HERMAN L LOEB LLC Invoice #: 0361872
PO BOX 838 Lease Name: Eagle Canyon
LAWRENCEVILLE, IL 62439 Well #: 1-17
County: Kiowa, Ks
Job Number: WP3063
District: Pratt
Date/Description HRS/QTY Rate Total
PTA 0.000 0.000 0.00
H-Plug 170.000 13.440 2,284.80
Light Eq Mileage 45.000 2.000 90.00
Heavy Eq Mileage 90.000 4.000 360.00
Ton Mileage 331.000 1.440 476.64
Depth Charge 1001'-2000' 1.000 1,440.000 1,440.00
Cement Data Acquisition 1.000 240.000 240.00
Service Supervisor 1.000 275.000 275.00
Cement Blending & Mixing 170.000 1.344 228.48
Net Invoice 5,394.92
Sales Tax: 325.79
Total 5,720.71

TERMS: Net 30 days. Interest may be charged on past due invoice at rate of 1 %% per month or maximum allowed by applicable state or
federal laws. HSI has right to revoke any discounts applied in arriving at net invoice price if invoice is past due. If revoked, full invoice price
without discount plus additional sales tax, as applicable, is due immediately and subject to interest charges. Customer agrees to pay all
collection costs directly or indirectly incurred by HSI in the event HSI engages a third party to pursue collection of past due invoice.

SALES TAX: Services performed on oil, gas and water wells in Kansas are subject to sales tax, with certain exceptions. HSI relies on the
well information provided by the customer in identifying whether the services performed on wells qualify for exemption.

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS!



Hurricane Services, Inc.
250 N. Water St., Suite #200
Wichita, KS 67202

ome HERMAN LOEB (R AVEIEM EAGLE CANYON 1-17 Date TI12/2022
eD PRATT County & State Legals SIT/IR 17-298-20W Job #
ob Type PTA PROD 0 INJ 0 SwWD New Well? YES O No Ticket # WP3063
T p—— Drive Job Safety Analysis - A Discussion of Hazards & Safety Procedures
912 MATTAL Hard hat B Gloves O Lockout/Tagout O Warning Signs & Flagging
5231522 OSBORN @ H2S Manitar 2 Eye Protection O Required Permits O Fall Protection
526/256 FLORENCIO Safety Footwear O Respiratory Protection O Slip/Trip/Fall Hazards O Specific Job Sequence/Expectations
@ FRC/Protective Clothing O Additional Chemical/Acid PPE O Overhead Hazards O Muster Point/Medical Locations
O Hearing Protection LI Fire Extinguisher O Additional concerns or issues noted below
Comments
Prod -
ode De ntio 0 ea 8 Qua ot Amo
CP0O55 H-Plug sack 170.00 $2,284.80
Light Equipment Mileage mi 45.00 $90.00
Heavy Equipment Mileage mi 90.00 $360.00
Ton Mileage tm 331.00 $476.64
Depth Charge: 1001'-2000' job 1.00 $1,440.00
C035 Cement Data Acquisition job 1.00 $240.00
R061 Service Supervisor day 1.00 $275.00
Cement Blending & Mixing Service sack 170.00 $228.48
omer Section: O g a Net: $5,394.92
Total Taxable [ $ - Tax Rate:
Based on this job, how likely is it you would recommend HSI to a colleague? State tax laws deem certain products and services Sale Tax: | § &
used on new wells {o be sales tax exempt.
O 0 O | O | O 0O O | Hurricane Services relies on the customer provided
well information above to make a determination if
Uniikely 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Exvemely Likely services and/or products are tax exempl. Total: $ 5,304.92
HSI Representative:  #be Warzal

TERMS: Cash in advance unless Hurricane Services Inc, (HS8I) has approved credit prior to sale. Credit terms of sale for approved accounls are total invoice due on or before the 30th day from the date of invoice. Past
due accounts shall pay interest on the balance past due at the rate of 1 1% per month or the maximum allowable by applicable stale or federal Jaws. In the event it is necessary to employ an agency and/or atlomey to
affect the collection, Customer hereby agrees to pay all fees directly or indirectly incurred for such collection. In the event that Customer’s account with HS| becomes delinquent, HSI has the right to revoke any discounts
previously applied in arriving at net invoice price. Upon revocation, the full invoice price wilhout discount is immediately due and subject to collection, Prices quoled are estimates only and are good for 30 days from the
date of issue. Pricing does nol include federal, state, or local laxes, or royalties and stated price adjustments. Actual charges may vary depending upen time, equipment, and material ultimately required {o perform these
services. Any discount is based on 30 days net payment terms or cash. DISCLAIMER NOTICE: Technical dala is presented in good faith, but no warranly is stated or implied. HS| assumes no liability for advice or
recommendations made conceming the results forn the use of any product or service. The information presented is a best estimate of the aclual results that may be achieved and should be used for comparison
purpeses and HS| makes no guarantee of future production performance. Cuslomer represents and warrants that well and all associated equipment in acceplable condition to receive services by HSI. Likewise, the
cuslomer guarantees proper operational care of all customer owned equipment and property while HSI is on focation performing services. The authorization below acknowledges the receipt and acceplance of all
terms/conditions stated above, and Hurricane has been provided accurale well informaiton in determining laxable services.

X CUSTOMER AUTHORIZATION SIGNATURE

ftv: 7-2020/11/30
mplv: 264-2022/05/23



HERMAN LOEB EAGLE CANYON 1-17 WP3063
MULLINVILLE KS KIOWA KS 711212022
d Rey R 17-295-20W PTA
Do 0 0 d
0 in d H-PLUG
Dep t 13.8 ppg PPg
in 6.9 gal / sx gal / sx
Deg ft 1.43 ft* / sx ft* [ sx
b in Bh bbs / ft. i bbs / ft.
Dep it Dep t ft
00 0.0 bbils 0 bbis
De ft
p bbis ota 170.0 bbls 0.0 bbis
0 otal Sa 668 sx #DIVIO! sx
2:55 PM - - ON LOCATION
- 18T PLUG AT 1320’
4:58PM| 5.0 180.0 20.0 20.0 PUMP 20 BBL WATER
5:03PM| 3.5 200.0 12.7 32,7 MIX 50 SKS H-PLUG
5:09PM| 35 180.0 10.0 42.7 PUMP 10.5 BBL WATER
42.7 2ND PLUG AT 830'
5:45PM| 4.0 170.0 10.0 52.7 PUMP 10 BBL WATER
548PM| 3.4 180.0 12.7 65.4 MIX 50 SKS H-PLUG
5:52PM| 35 100.0 3.0 68.4 PUMP 3.25 BBL. WATER
68.4 3RD PLUG AT 60'
6:23PM| 3.0 100.0 5.0 73.4 MIX 20 SKS H-PLUG
73.4 CEMENT TO SURFACE
6:37 PM| 2.0 25.0 7.0 80.4 MIX 30 SKS H-PLUG FOR RAT HOLE
6:55 PM| 2.0 25.0 5.0 85.4 MIX 20 SKS H-PLUG FOR MOUSE HOLE
- JOB COMPLETE, THANK YOU!
- MIKE MATTAL
- RILEY AND FLORENCIO
MATTAL 912 Average Rate Average Pressure Total Fluid
Pump Op 0 OSBORN 5231522 3.3 bpm 85 bbls
B FLORENCIO 526/256

ftv: 7-2020/11/30
mplv: 264-2022/05/23



	Herman Loeb Eagle Canyon 1-17 dst 1
	Herman Loeb Eagle Canyon #1-17

	Confidential: Yes
	olicense: 3273
	API: 15-097-21862-00-00
	oname: Herman L. Loeb, LLC
	SpotDescription: 
	oaddr1: PO BOX 838
	Subdivision4Smallest: NE
	Subdivision3: NE
	Subdivision2: SW
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 17
	Township: 28
	Range: 20
	RangeDirection: West
	oaddr2: 
	FeetNSFromReference: 1325
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	ocity: LAWRENCEVILLE
	ostate: IL
	ozip: 62439
	ozip4: 0838
	FeetEWFromReference: 1459
	EastWestFromReference: East
	ocontact: Jesse Middagh
	ophone: 943-2227
	oarea: 618
	Corner: NE
	clicense: 5142
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	cname: Sterling Drilling Company
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	geologist: Jon D. Christensen
	purchaser: NA
	County: Kiowa
	lname: EAGLE CANYON
	wellnumber: 1-17
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	FieldName: Wildcat
	ProdFormation: Dry Hole
	WellType: DH
	ElevationGL: 2318
	ElevationKB: 2331
	td: 5050
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 595
	othertype: 
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	commingled: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	Liner: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	chloride: 5800
	fluid: 125
	cpermit: 
	dewater: Hauled to Disposal
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	foname: Herman L. Loeb LLC
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	flease: Sampson SWD 2-19
	flicense: 3273
	sdate: 07/01/2022
	tdate: 07/11/2022
	cdate: 07/12/2022
	fqtr: NW
	fsection: 19
	ftownship: 27
	frange: 18
	fRangeDirection: West
	fcounty: Kiowa
	fpermit: D31779.0
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Off
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 08/12/2022
	DateConfReleased: 08/11/2024
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	DrillStemTestsReceived: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Yes
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: I
	AppByInitials: David Befort
	Date Approved: 08/18/2022
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	GeoReportMudLogs: Yes
	elog1: Attached
	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Attached
	top1: Attached
	datum1: Attached
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 24.0
	setting1: 595
	cement1: Hurricane
	sacks1: 400
	additive1: See Tkt WP3003
	purpose2: 
	size2: 
	casing2: 
	weight2: 
	setting2: 
	cement2: 
	sacks2: 
	additive2: 
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: No
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 
	flow: Off
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Off
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodintervaltop: 
	prodintervalbottom: 
	prodinterval2top: 
	prodinterval2bottom: 
	shots1: 
	perf1top: 
	perf1bottom: 
	bridgeplug1type: 
	bridgeplug1depth: 
	acid1: 
	shots2: 
	perf2top: 
	perf2bottom: 
	bridgeplug2type: 
	bridgeplug2depth: 
	acid2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3top: 
	perf3bottom: 
	bridgeplug3type: 
	bridgeplug3depth: 
	acid3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4top: 
	perf4bottom: 
	bridgeplug4type: 
	bridgeplug4depth: 
	acid4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5top: 
	perf5bottom: 
	bridgeplug5type: 
	bridgeplug5depth: 
	acid5: 
	tubingsize: 
	tubingdepth: 
	packerdepth: 


